Extracted data related to 
characteristics of home care models underwent qualitative content analysis.  

Results: The search returned 8513 references, and 3163 duplicate references were removed in 
Covidence, 5350 titles and abstracts were screened and 5224 excluded. One hundred twenty- 
six (126) full texts were screened, and 112 excluded, and a total of 14 citations underwent data  
extraction. The grey literature search found a total of 69 citations, and after screening, 4 were  
included. Six models of home care were identified; Integrated Primary Care/“Home is Best”,